Bid documents can be downloaded from online website
 https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and also on the website  
http://transport.rajasthan.gov.in/RSRTC/ Or  http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in 
Price of Bid Document 

a. The price of this Bid Document is Rs 10000/- plus 18% GST extra i.e. Rs 

11800/- (Rupee Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only). This amount will 
be Non-Refundable. Bidders have to pay the cost of the Bid Document in 
the form of Demand Draft (DD) which should be in favor of “Chief 
Manager, Bikaner Depot, RSRTC” payable at Bikaner Depot. 
Document can be downloaded  RSRTC website i.e.